_______________Genera l Descript ion
The MAX320/MAX321/MAX322 are precision, dual,
SPST analog switches designed to operate from ±3V to
±8V dual supplies. The MAX320 has two normally open
(NO) switches and the MAX321 has two normally
closed (NC) switches. The MAX322 has one NO and
one NC switch.  Low power consumption (1.25mW)
makes these parts ideal for battery-powered equip-

Call toll free 1-800-998-8800 for free samples or lite rature.
19-0350; Rev 0; 12/94
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
*  Contact factory for dice specifications.
** Contact factory for availability.
8 CERDIP**-55°C to +125°CMAX320MJA
8 CERDIP**-40°C to +85°CMAX320EJA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX320ESA
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX320EPA
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX320C/D
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX320CSA
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX320CPA
PIN-PACKAGETEMP. RANGEPART
8 µMAX0°C to +70°CMAX320CUA
Voltage Referenced to V-
V+ ................................................................(V- - 0.3V) to +17V
IN_, COM_, NC_, NO_ (Note 1) .........(V- - 0.3V) to (V+ + 0.3V)
Continuous Current (any terminal) ......................................30mA